Australian Guide to the diagnosis of FASD

FASD Clinical Workshop Facilitator Manual (incorporating the training package)

© FASD Research Australia Centre of Research Excellence

LICENCE AGREEMENT TO ACCESS THE FACILITATOR MANUAL

The FASD Research Australia Centre of Research Excellence (**FASD Research Australia CRE**) has been established by leaders in FASD research in Australia. The team is pleased to make these valuable materials available for use in training health professionals to undertake assessments in relation to FASD, as well as to apply and use the Australian Guide to the diagnosis of FASD.

We encourage the use of the Facilitator Manual and related training materials (**Materials**) for such purposes, however, note that the Materials are being provided on the terms and conditions set out below. By accessing the Materials, you are hereby signifying your acceptance of, and agreeing to comply with the terms and conditions set out below.

- The Materials are, and shall remain at all times the intellectual property of the organisations/individuals associated with the FASD Research Australia CRE and are subject to copyright. All copyrighted material is protected by Australian and international copyright and other intellectual property laws.
- Materials may only be used for internal, non-commercial research, education and training purposes. No part of the Materials may be reproduced or used for any commercial purposes whatsoever.
- Materials are not for circulation.
- Materials may not be modified or adapted in any manner except to add information relating to local services, referral requirements and case studies. Such information may be included in a reasonable manner, but not in a way that suggests the FASD Research Australia CRE endorses you or your use of the Materials.
- Materials may not be used, reproduced, distributed, displayed or exploited for your or any other party's commercial advantage, profit or monetary gain. This does not prohibit a not for profit organisation or government clinic or service charging a fee to cover room hire or catering costs to conduct the clinical workshop.
- You must give appropriate credit to the developers of the Materials. You may not delete any author information, logos or acknowledgements.

Whilst care has been taken in the preparation of the Materials, neither FASD Research Australia CRE, nor any of the organisations/individuals associated with FASD Research Australia CRE accept any liability for any damage or loss however caused (including indirect and consequential loss) incurred by any person as a result of relying on the information contained in the Materials or incorporated into it by reference. No responsibility is taken for any information or services which may appear on any external information sources (including websites) referred to in the Materials. Each user of the Materials waives and releases the FASD Research Australia

CRE and each of the organisations/individuals associated with FASD Research Australia CRE to the full extent permitted by law from any and all claims relating to the usage of the Materials.

This project was funded by the Australian Government Department of Health

Disclaimer:

This work is the result of consultations with health professionals and parents. It is the work of this group and does not necessarily reflect the view of the Department of Health.

To access the Facilitator Manual and training package please complete the form on page 2 and email to FASDdiagnosis@telethonkids.org.au

LICENCE AGREEMENT TO ACCESS THE FACILITATOR MANUAL

To access the Facilitator Manual and training package please complete this form and email to FASDdiagnosis@telethonkids.org.au. The form must be signed by a senior representative of the organisation, for example Medical Director/CEO/Executive Officer.

I have read, acknowledge my understanding and agree to comply with the terms and conditions for accessing and using the Materials.	
I warrant that I have the requisite authority to bind the organisation to the terms and conditions relating to access and use of the Materials.	